Copyright © 2025 RUBIK Pi. All rights reserved.
RUBIK Pi 3 V02 Datasheet
Revision: V1.2
Date: Mar 26, 2025
RUBIK Pi 3 Datasheet
Revision History                 i
Revision History
Revision Date Description

declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description: Rubik Pi
Type designation(s): RUBIK Pi 3, RUBIK Pi 3 Lite
Trademark: Rubik Pi
Object of the declaration: [ Model: RUBIK Pi 3, RUBIK Pi 3 Lite,  The device is Rubik Pi, it supports
2.4G WiFi, 5G WiFi, BT functions. For more details, please refer to the user manual. ]
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
RUBIK Pi 3 Datasheet
Appendix 1. Compliance and Certificate Information                  25
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU:
with reference to the following standards applied:
Safety
IEC 62368-1: 2018
EN IEC 62368-1: 2020+A11: 2020
Electromagnetic
compatibility
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3(2019-11)
Draft ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.6 (2023-06)
EN 55032: 2015+A1:2020
EN 55035: 2017+A11:2020
EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019+A2:2024
EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A2:2021
Radio frequency
spectrum usage
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2(2019-07); ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2(2019-07); ETSI EN
301 893 V2.2.1(2017-05); ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1(2018-07)
Health EN IEC 62311: 2020; EN 50665:2017
Article 3.3.g
emergency
services access
N/A
The Notified Body Kiwa Nederland B.V. , with Notified Body number 0063 performed:
Applicable Modules: B+C
Where applicable:
The issued EU-type examination certificate:     NA
Accessories:
Software version: LE 1.0 (Note: Some software updates will be released by the manufacturer to fix some
bug or enhance some function after placing on the market. All versions released by the manufacturer have
been verified and still compliance with the related rules. All RF parameters (e.g.: frequency range, output
power) are not accessible to the user, and can’t be changed by the user.)
Signed for and on behalf of:
March 26, 2025 China     shaolei.ke    Project Manager
Place and date of issue      Name, Function, signature
The device for operation in the band 5150–5350 MHz is only for indoor use to reduce the potential for
harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems.
RUBIK Pi 3 Datasheet
Appendix 1. Compliance and Certificate Information                  26
AT BE BG CH CY CY DE DK
EE EL ES FI FR HR HU IE
IS IT LI LT LU LV MT NL
PL PT RO SE SI SK TR UK(NI)
Frequency bands and power
Radio Operation Frequency Max. Output Power
Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz 5.74 dBm
2.4G Wi-Fi 2412-2472 MHz 17.37 dBm
5G Wi-Fi
5.150-5.250 GHz 17.22 dBm
5.250-5.350 GHz 17.01 dBm
5.470-5.725 GHz 17.27 dBm
5.725-5.825 GHz 13.02 dBm
Manufacturer: Thundercomm Technology Co., Ltd
Manufacturer Address: No. 107, Middle Datagu Road, Xiantao Street, Yubei District, Chongqing,
China, 401122.